

Recordal Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of Conveying party:
- ^{1.} FORREST M. FARHAN

2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u> Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. One Technology Parkway, South Norcross, GA 30092-2967 State of Incorporation: Georgia

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: September 17, 1999

4. This document is being filed along with a new patent application,

Docket No.:	A-5810
Title:	DIGITAL OPTICAL RECEIVER FOR CABLE
	TELEVISION SYSTEMS

the execution date of the application is: (Insert Date of Declaration)

5. Please send correspondence to:

Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. Intellectual Property Department One Technology Parkway, South Norcross, GA 30092-2967

6. Total Number of application and patents involved:

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

11

_	I	
		1
\$	40.00	\checkmark

REEL: 010270 FRAME: 0643

1

8. Please charge to Deposit Account No.: 19-0761

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true and correct original document.

	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			1141	
	SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:	By: KELLY A. GARDNER			
	Scientific-Atlanta, Inc. Intellectual Property Department One Technology Parkway, South Norcross, GA 30092-2967	Attorney of Record Reg. No.: 35,147 Phone: (770) 236-7866 Fax No.: (770) 903-4806	0000153 190761	6	
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\underline{1}$	Dated: September 22, 1999	VEN 000	40.00	
Docket	1 No.: A-5810		09/30/1999 DHGU	Q1 FC:581	
		PATENT	\°	9	

I covenant with the said **Scientific-Atlanta**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

nt M. Il

FORREST M. FARHAN

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF GWINNETT

I, <u>Carol Lavigne</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person whose name is **FORREST M. FARHAN** subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 17th day of Scotenhu, 1999.

Carol L. Lauine

Notary Public Signature

Docket No.: A-5810